## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hiromi TAKENAKA	05/30/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC SOFT, LTD.	
Street Address:	18-7, Shinkiba 1-chome	
City:	Koto-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	136-8627	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11721032	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kambachew@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Howard L. Bernstein

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue Suite 800 N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q102075

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q102075Ass#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019397 FRAME: 0993** 

# Assignment

	Whereas, LAWON _	Hiromi	TAKENAKA	·	of
		Tokyo,	Japan		
hereina	fter called assigno	or(s), have invent	ted certain improve	ments in	
<del></del>					
and exe	ecuted an applicati y 30, 2007	ion for Letters Pa ; and	atent of the United S	States of Ameri	ca therefor on
	Whereas,	NEO	C SOFT, LTD.		
		18-	-7, Shinkiba 1	-chome,	
		Ko	to-ku, Tokyo 1	36-8627	
		Jaj	pan		
inventic	(assignee), desired on, and to any Uni	s to acquire the e ited States patent	ntire right, title, and s to be obtained the	l interest in the refor;	application and
	Now therefore, fo	r valuable consid	deration, receipt who	ereof is hereby	acknowledged.
under 3 any Let success necessa do so by	5 U.S.C. §119, an ters Patent granter ors and assigns; and the assigned of the assignee.  If the assignee authors and the assignee authors and the assignee.	d I/we request the upon the invented upon the invented of I/we will exect in connection we contact and request	te Director – U.S. Pation set forth in the state without further with the United State our attorneys SUG	atent and Trade application to to consideration as application when the trade and the trade application when the trade and tra	all papers deemed when called upon to PLLC of 2100
(Applic	ation number	w, washington,	DC 20037-3213 to i	insert nere in partition numb	arentheses er
		. filed	•		) the filing date
and app	lication number o	f said application	n when known.		
Date: M	ay 30, 2007 7	from C	Takenaka (	第	
Date:		TITOMI TARE	VARA		
Date:	s/ 				
Date:	s/ 			,	
	s/				
(Legalizat		recording but is prin	na facte evidence of exe	cution under 35 U	.S.C. §261)
	Witness:		was Wago		
		- XVILL	MADE	<u></u>	

**RECORDED: 06/07/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019397 FRAME: 0994